
PARCEL NAME AND ADDRESS LOCAL MANAGER PARCEL NAME AND ADDRESS LOCAL MANAGER

1S Del Rey Fuel, LLC Craig Campbell, Station Mgr. 12R Esprit I Katie Bailey, Property Manager
13800 Bora Bora Way Ph: (310) 574-4443 13900 Marquesas Way 14160 Panay Way
Marina del Rey, CA 90292 Fax: (310) 306-4761 Marina del Rey, CA 90292 Marina del Rey, CA 90292

E-mail: craig@the-boatyard.com Ph:  (310) 305-3700 ext. 101
E-mail:  katieb@esring.com

7 Tahiti Marina Eli Janko, Property Mgr.
13900 Tahiti Way E-mail: eli@tahitimarina.com Joe Preciado, Dockmaster
Marina del Rey, CA 90292 Ph: (310) 305-3700

Gustavo Santi, Dockmaster E-mail: JoeP@esring.com
Direct: (310) 948-4116
Ph: (310) 823-4504 Leonard Jimenez, Service Mgr.
Fax: (310) 301-6535 Ph: (310) 305-3700 ext. 111
E-mail: Gustavo@tahitimarina.com E-mail:  leonardj@esring.com

Isaac Hakim, Asset Manager ext. 224 13R Villa del Mar Marina Apts. Kelly King, Manager/ Dockmaster
E-mail: Isaachakim@tahitimarina.com 13999 Marquesas Way Ph: (310) 823-4644

Marina del Rey, CA  90292 Fax: (310) 822-9468
Jennifer Nicholson, Facilities Coordinator Email: villadelmar@farwestapartments.com
E-mail: jennifer@tahitimarina.com 15U Esprit II Karline Falco, Prop. Mgr.

4242 Via Marina Ph: (310) 823-4689
8T Bay Club Apts. & Marina Twyla Heaney, Prop. Mgr. Marina del Rey, CA 90292 E-mail: karlinef@esring.com

14015 W. Tahiti Way Ph: (310) 821-8881
Marina del Rey, CA 90292 Email: theaney@decronproperties.com Art Castillo, Service Manager

Ph: (310) 823-4689
Doug Pease, Dockmaster E-mail:  artc@esring.com
Ph:  (310) 821-2542
E-mail:  dpease@decronproperties.com Lenae Price, Dockmaster

E-mail:  lenaep@esring.com
----- Marina Plaza

4370 Via Marina 18R Dolphin Marina Michael Magturo, Mgr.
Marina del Rey, CA 90292 13900 Panay Way Ph: (310) 578-6666

Marina del Rey, CA 90292 E-mail:  mmagturo@gkind.com
10R Neptune Marina Brian Choi, Manager

14126 Marquesas Way Ph: (310) 823-4555 Mary Jones, Asst. Mgr.
Marina del Rey, CA 90292 Web: www.gkind.com

Dale Vasquez, Dockmaster Horia Ispas, Dockmaster
Ph: (310) 823-4555 13924 Panay Way
Fax: (310) 827-5536 Marina del Rey, CA 90292
E-mail:  DaleVasquez@yahoo.com Ph: (310) 578-0566

Fax: (310) 578-7569
E-mail: dolphinmarinaslips@gkind.net 

Head of Lanside Maintenace
E-mail:  EdwardAutry@yahoo.com Chart House

Steven Parker, Mgr.
Ph: (310) 822-4144
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20 Panay Way Marina Michael Magturo, Mgr. 30S Del Rey Yacht Club Lucas Willemse, Dockmaster
13953 Panay Way Ph: (310) 578-6666 13900 Palawan Way E-mail: lgmwill@juno.com
Marina del Rey, CA 90292 E-mail:  mmagturo@gkind.com Marina del Rey, CA 90292
(not a mailing address)

Mary Jones, Asst. Mgr. Lynne Silverstein, Office Manager
Ph: (310) 823-4664

Horia Ispas, Dockmaster Fax: (310) 821-1346
Ph: (310) 578-0566 E-mail: officemanager@dryc.org
Fax: (310) 578-7569
E-mail: dolphinmarinaslips@gkind.net 33R The Organic Panificio Gary Lubin, Prop. Management

4211 Admiralty Way Ph: (310) 432-0800
21 Holiday Harbor Marina Michael Magturo, Manager Marina del Rey, CA 90292

14025 Panay Way Ph: (310) 578-6666 Gary Lubin, CFO
Marina del Rey, CA 90292 Ph: (310) 432-0800
(not a mailing address) Mary Jones, Asst. Mgr. E-mail: gary@emcdevelopment.com

Horia Ispas, Dockmaster
Ph: (310) 578-0566 40T Marina del Rey County Library
Fax: (310) 578-7559 4533 Admiralty Way
E-mail: dolphinmarinaslips@gkind.net Marina del Rey, CA 90292

22R Foghorn Inn Rick Wilson, Manager 41 Catalina Yacht Anchorage Bob Nahm, V.P. General Manager
4140 Via Marina Ph: (310) 823-4626 13505 Bali Way Ph: (310) 822-0669
Marina del Rey, CA 90292 Marina del Rey, CA 90292 Fax: (310) 822-6277

Cheesecake Factory
Cheesecake Factory Brent Benedict, Manager
4142 Via Marina Ph: (310) 306-3344
Marina del Rey, CA 90292 Fax: (310) 827-8670

42/43 Marina del Rey Hotel Fred Adriance
13534 Bali Way Regional Director of Operations

27R Best Western Jamaica Bay Inn Shawn Highland, General Manager Marina del Rey, CA 90292 Ph: (310) 301-1000 Ext. 1000
4175 Admiralty Way Ph: (310) 823-5333 Ext. 3001 Fax: (310) 823-3362
Marina del Rey, CA 90292 Fax: (310) 301-1063 Web: www.marinadelreyhotel.com E-mail: fadriance@pacificahotels.com

E-mail: shighland@jamaicabayinn.com
Web: http://www.bestwestern-jamaicabay.com/ Christy Edson Julie Summers, Dockmaster

Frederick Adriance, Area Manager Corporate Risk Manager Almar Management
Web: www.pacificahotels.com Ph: (310) 823-5333 Ph: (805) 957-0095 Ext. 120 Ph: (310) 822-0316

Fax: (310) 823-1325 E-mail:  cedson@pacificahotels.com E-mail: jsummers@marinadelreymarina.com

28W Mariners Bay Anne Marko, Manager
14000 Palawan Way Ph: (310) 822-2001
Marina del Rey, CA 90292 Fax: (310) 822-4840

Hugo Rivera, Maintenance
Ph: (310) 822-2001
E-mail: marinersbay@verizon.net
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44U Pier 44 Jill Peterson, Property Manager 52 Dock 52 Jill Peterson, Property Manager
4635 Admiralty Way P.O.M/Pier 44 13483 Fiji Way Pacific Ocean Management
Marina del Rey, CA 90292 13737 Fiji Way #C10 Marina del Rey, CA 90292 13737 Fiji Way #C-10
(this is not a mailing address) Marina del Rey, CA 90292 Marina del Rey, CA 90292

Ph: (310) 822-6866 Ph: (310) 822-6866
Fax: (310) 822-4266 Fax: (310) 822-4266
E-mail:  Jpeterson@pom-mdr.com E-mail: Jpeterson@pom-mdr.com

Richard Marley, Maintenance Richard Marley, Maintenance
Ph: (310) 578-6683 Ph: (310) 578-6683

Jun Dolor, Dockmaster 53 The BoatYard Greg Schem, General Manager
Ph: (310) 823-4593 13555 Fiji Way Ph: (310) 823-8964 or (310) 822-4878

Marina del Rey, CA 90292 Fax: (310) 821-0569
Mike Selden, Financial Manager E-mail: greg@highlandinvestco.com
Ph: (310) 822-6866

Glen Thorpe, Dockmaster 
47U SMWYC Chuck Parker - Office Manager Ph: (310) 823-8964 ext. 102

13589 Mindanao Way Ph: (310) 822-2110
Marina del Rey, CA 90292 E-mail: glen@the-boatyard.com

48R Great Western Council, Inc. Tracey Fitzgerald
Boy Scouts of America Boy Scout Programming
13640 Mindanao Way Cell: (310) 991-1080
Marina del Rey, CA 90292 E-mail: tfitzgerald@bsa-la.org
(this is not a mailing address) 54 Windward Yacht Center Arlen B. Wood

Derek Fortin, Dir. of Support Services 13645 Fiji Way Ph: (310) 823-4581
Ph: (818) 933-0129 Marina del Rey, CA 90292 Fax: (310) 306-0067
E-mail: Dfortin@BSA-LA.org Web: windwardyachtcenter.com

Bette Jo Brineau, Dockmaster ext. 12
Simon Lentz, Asst. Yard Mgr. ext. 17

50T Marina Waterside Shopping Center Brian Colacarro, Property Manager
4702 Admiratly  Way Marina Waterside 55 Vacated Fuel Dock
Marina del Rey, CA   90292 4799 Common Way, Suite L 13701 Fiji Way
(not a mailing address) Calabasas, CA   91302 Marina del Rey, CA   90292  

Ph: (818) 222-3444
Fax: (818) 222-3445 56 Fisherman's Village Jill Peterson, Property Manager
E-mail:  Bcolacarro@carusoaffiliated.com 13755 Fiji Way Pacific Ocean Management

Marina del Rey, CA   90292 13737 Fiji Way #C-10
51U Union Oil Co. ---- Marina del Rey, CA   90292

Burnside Co. L.L.C. Ph: (310) 822-6866
4801 Lincoln Blvd. Fax:  (310) 822-4266
Marina del Rey, CA 90292   

Richard Marley, Maintenance
Ph: (310) 578-6683
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61 Shanghai Red's Parviz Gerami, General Manager 95S Marina West S.C. Administrative Offices Jill Peterson, Property Manager
13813 Fiji Way Ph: (310) 823-4522 404-480 Washington Blvd. Pacific Ocean Management
Marina del Rey, CA   90292 E-mail:  gmunit28@srcmail.com Marina del Rey, CA   90292 13737 Fiji Way C-10

Marina del Rey, CA   90292
Ph:  (310) 822-6866

64 Villa Venetia Apartments Heather Derlin, Vice President E-mail:  jpeterson@pom-mdr.com
13900 Fiji Way Ph:  (949) 838-1243
Marina del Rey, CA   90292 E-mail:  heatherderlin@lyonl.com

Richard Marley, Maintenance
Carmen Cabrera, General Manager Ph: (310) 578-6683
Ph:  (949) 838-1238
E-mail:  Carmencabrera@lyonl.com

97S Marina Beach Shopping Ctr. Jill Peterson, Property Manager
Sarah Hogue, Property Director 510-586 Washington Blvd. Pacific Ocean Management
Ph:  (310) 823-4658 Marina del Rey, CA   90292 13737 Fiji Way C-10
Fax:  (310) 823-1449 Marina del Rey, CA   90292
E-mail:  Pdvillavenetia@lyonl.com Ph:  (310) 822-6866

E-mail:  jpeterson@pom-mdr.com
Manny Miranda, Maintenance Supervisor

65 U.C.L.A Boathouse Erinn McMahan, Ctr. Director Richard Marley, Maintenance
14001 Fiji Way Ph:  (310) 305-1637 Ph: (310) 578-6683
Marina del  Rey, CA   90292 Fax:  (310) 305-1587

E-mail:  emcmahan@recreation.ucla.edu
100 Del Rey Shores Ann Johnston, Manager

4269 Via Marina Ph: (310) 823-5384
Marina del Rey, CA  90292 Fax: (310) 301-1710
(not mailing address) E-mail:  drsnmdr@yahoo.com

75W/94R Marina Professinal Gail Haller, Prop. Mgr.
4560 Admiralty Way Ste. 255 Ph:  (310) 344-2239 101S Del Rey Shores Ann Johnston, Manager
Marina del Rey, CA   90292 Fax:  (310) 823-3982 4201 Via Marina Ph: (310) 823-5384

E-mail: drpa@earthlink.net Marina del Rey, CA   90292 Fax: (310) 301-1710
E-mail:  drsnmdr@yahoo.com

76 Marina-Airport Building Ltd. Brookfield Chip Williams, Prop Manager
Properties (Trizec Towers) 4640 Admiralty Way, Ste. 701 102 Archstone Marina del Rey Austin Chen, General Manager
4640 Admiralty Way, Ste. 701 Marina del Rey, CA   90292 4157 Via Marina 2nd Fl. Ph: (310) 822-3439
Marina del Rey, CA   90292 Ph:  (310) 821-0777 Marina del Rey, CA   90292 Fax: (310) 822-0254

Fax:  (310) 823-9122 E-mail:  marinadelrey@archstonemail.com
E-mail:  chip.williams@brookfield.com Web:  www.archstonemarinadelrey.com

Joshua Conner, Assistant General Manager
Ph: (310) 822-3439

77W County of Los Angeles
Emergency Maintenance

94R See 75Y Ph: (310) 908-9987
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103 Oakwood Marina del Rey Kim Kerzie, Property Manager 113S Mariners Village Kelly Magill, Business Manager
4111 Via Marina Oakwood Marina del Rey Apartments 4600 Via Marina Ph: (310)  821-4916
Marina del Rey, CA   90292 4111 Via Marina Marina del Rey, CA   90292 Fax:  (310) 823-1017

Marina del Rey, CA   90292
Mail To: Ph: (310) 751-4555 Patrck Coffey, Sr. Service Manager
Tal Almquist Fax: (310) 301-8246 Ph:  (310) 823-1626
Regional Vice President E-mail:  kkerzie@oakwood.com Fax:  (310) 821-8448
4111 Via Marina Web:  www.oakwood.com E-mail:  patrickc@esring.com
Marina del Rey, CA   90292
Ph: (310) 751-4545 Leasing:  (310) 821-4461
Fax: (310) 301-8246 Nelson Bennett/ Luis Leyra
E-mail:  Talmquist@oakwood.com

125H The Ritz-Carlton Hotel Ritz-Carlton Marina del Rey
104R Del Rey Shores Ann Johnson, Manager 4375 Admiralty  Way 4375 Admiralty  Way

4201 Via Marina Ph: (310) 823-5384 Marina del Rey, CA   90292 Marina del Rey, CA   90292
Marina del Rey, CA   90292 Fax: (310) 301-1710 Attn: vacant, General Mgr.

E-mail:  drsnmdr@yahoo.com Ph:  (310) 574-4324
Fax: (310)  821-3830

111/112T Marina Harbor Apts. & Anchorage Isabel Sciommeri, General Manager
4500 Via Marina Ph:  (310) 578-5200 David Merkel, Finance Dept.
Marina del Rey, CA   90292 Fax:  (310) 822-8280 Ph:  (310) 574-4282

E-mail:  isabels@esring.com
Web:  www.marinaharbor.com Jenny Kowell, Asst Dir. Of Finance

Ph:  (310) 574-4306
Marina Harbor Anchorage Shannan Chadek, Marina Manager Fax:  (310) 305-1190
14120 Tahiti Way Marina Harbor Anchorage E-mail:  jenny.kowell@ritzcarlton.com

14120 Tahiti Way
Marina del Rey, CA   90292 Robert Rooker, Dir. Of Engineering
Ph:  (310) 822-6800 Ph:  (310) 823-1700 ext. 5047
E-mail:  shannanc@esring.com

125I Marina City Club Karen Dubose, Interim General Manager
Robert Warrington 4333 Admiralty Way Ph:  (310) 822-0611 ext. 200
Senior Service Manager Marina del Rey, CA   90292 E-mail:  kdubose@seabreezemgmt.com
Ph:  (310) 437-7905
E-mail: robertw@esring.com Fax-Apt:  (310) 823-6604 Christopher Lillo, Dockmaster

Fax-Boats:  (310) 821-9009 Ph: (310) 823-3032 ext. 5
Fax:  (310) 821-9009

WN 4265          WS4267
CN 4316          CS4314 Fabriannie Forte, Promenade Apts. Mgr.
EN 4337           ES4335 Ph:  (310) 305-9191

E-mail:  fforte@essexpropertytrust.com
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130 Tony's P's Danny Ringwood, General Manager 145R Marina International Hotel Steve de Lugo, General Manager
4445 Admiralty Way Ph:  (310) 823-4534 4200 Admiralty Way Ph: (310) 745-5241
Marina del Rey, CA   90292 Fax:  (310) 822-4901 Marina del Rey, CA   90292 Fax: (310) 305-1365

E-mail:  danr@tonyps.com E-mail: sdelungo@marinaintlhotel.com.

131S Café Del  Rey Michael Morristte, General Manager
(was Fiasco Restaurant) Ph:  (310) 823-6395 Todd Moeau, V.P. of Operations
4451 Admiralty Way Ph:  (805) 450-9865
Marina del Rey, CA   90292 E-mail: tmoreau@pacifichotels.com

132S California Yacht Club Michelle Underwood, Gen. Mgr. Brian Schoenoff, Asst. G.M.
4469 Admiralty Way Ph: (310) 823-4567 Ph:  (310) 301-2000
Marina del Rey, CA   90292

Ty Olson, Dockmaster 150 County of Los Angeles
Ph: (310) 823-4567 ext. 780

200 Tahiti Substation Mark A. Olson, Manager
Charles Black, Asst. Dockmaster Fiji & Admiralty Way Ph:  (310) 315-3201
Ph:  (310) 823-4567 ext. 782 Marina de Rey, CA   90292 Fax:  (310) 315-3290
E-mail:  charles.black@calyachtclub.net E-mail:  mark.olson@sce.com

133S Warehouse Restaurant Chad Leatherman, Gen. Mgr.  Mike Krystkiewicz, Facility Manager
4499 Admiralty Way Leland S. & Martha A. Spencer Ph: (805) 654-7244
Marina del Rey, CA   90292 Owners/Sublessee Cell:  (818) 497-4960

Ph:  (310) 823-5451 E-mail:  Michael.M.Krystkiewicz@sce.com

Raul Guzman, Exe. Chef BB Loyola Boathouse Augie Dominguez, Build Mgr.
Ph:  (310) 823-4707 13669 Fiji Way Ph:  (310) 338-1939
Fax:  (310) 306-3952 Marina del Rey, CA  90292

Mel Durham, Facilities Management
Ph:  (310) 338-1956

134R First Bank Linda Taber
4519 Admiralty Way Ph: (310) 823-2323 Patrick Kelly, Coach
Marina del Rey, CA   90292 E-mail:  commclub1@verizon.net Ph:  (310) 338-7624

E-mail:  pkelly@lmu.edu
LaJuana Hamada, Bank  Manager

EE Chce Park Concession ---
140V Admiralty Apartments Jill Peterson, Property Manager

4170 Adiralty Way Pacific Ocean Management ---- Barna s. Szabo, President Robert Leslie
Marina del Rey, CA   90292 13737 Fiji Way #C-10 Leslie & Associates

Marina del Rey, CA   90292 Tie Riley, Executive Dir. 8601 Falmouth Ave. Ste. 220
Ph:  (310) 822-6866 B. Szabo Inc. Playa del Rey, CA   90293
Fax:  (310) 822-4266 7101 South Playa Vista Dr. Unit #202 Ph:  (310) 822-0322
E-mail:  Jpeterson@pom-mdr.com Los Angeles, CA   90094 Fax:  (310) 822-3973

E-mail:  bszaboinc@aol.com

141V Marina del Rey Marriott Murray Lowe, General Manager ---- MdR Chamber of Commerce ----
4100 Admiralty Way Ph:  (310) 448-4800 Tony Ciancimino
Marina del Rey, CA   90292 Fax:  (310) 448-4827 6151 W. Century Blvd., Ste. 514

Los Angeles, CA   90045
Main No. (310) 301-3000 Ph:  (310) 645-5151

Yousouf Khan, Dir. of  Engineering Fax:  (310) 645-0130
Ph:  (310) 448-4871 E-mail:  tony@wlaxmdrchamber.com
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Glad Gladstone's 4 fish Jean Hagan, President
stone's 17300 Pacific Coast Hwy. Ph:  (310) 573-0212

Pacific Palisades, CA   90272 Fax:  (310) 573-7862
E-mail:  jeanhagan@gladstones.com

---- MdR Convention & Visitor Bureau Beverly Moore, Executive Director
4551 Glencoe Ave #260 Ph:  (310) 306-9900
Marina del Rey, CA   90292
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